NOTICE OF POLL AND SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS

Wyre Forest District Council

CHADDESLEY CORBETT NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN AREA

Referendum on the adoption of the Chaddesley Corbett Neighbourhood Plan

Notice is hereby given that:

 A poll will be held on Thursday 11th September 2014 to decide on the question below:

Do you want Wyre Forest District Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for Chaddesley Corbett to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?

- 2. The hours of poll will be from 7 a.m. to 10 p.m.
- 3. The situation of polling stations and the description of persons entitled to vote thereat are as follows:

No. of polling station	Situation of polling station	Description of persons entitled to vote
1	Chaddesley Corbett Village Hall, Potters Park, Brockencote,	BL-D-1 to BL-D-763
	Chaddesley Corbett	
1	Chaddesley Corbett Village Hall, Potters Park, Brockencote,	BL-E-1 to BL-E-236
4	Chaddesley Corbett	DI E 4 to DI E 407
1	Chaddesley Corbett Village Hall, Potters Park, Brockencote,	BL-F-1 to BL-F-187
	Chaddesley Corbett	

Dated: Wednesday 3rd September 2014

Ian Miller Counting Officer

Printed and published by the Counting Officer, Wyre Forest House, Finepoint Way, Kidderminster, Worcs, DY11 7WF